

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

9590

First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section154 Cr. P. C. at P.S.

1.	Dist Puraba Mar Sub-Divn Contai P. S. Ramnagan Year 2016 FIR NO 385Date 13/12/16.
2.	i) Act B E Act 1909 Section 46 ACO ii) Act Sections
2.	ii) Act
3.	a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 546 Time at 22:15 hs.
	b) Occarrence of Offence: Day Thes day Date 13/12/16 Time at 21: 05 hrs.
	c) Information received Date 13/12/16. Time 21-22:15 hrs.
	G. D. No. 546 at the Police Station: Rammagar.
4.	Type of Information. Written / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence a) Direction and Distrance from P.S. 08 K.M North (a) Prodx)
	Block-Rampagar II Ps- Rampagar, Dist-Purba Mediripus.
	c) In cash outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	complaint/Informant: a) Name Nandadulal Mahakul, Asi of Police.
	b) Father's / Husband's Name
	c) Date/Year of Birth
	d) Nationality 2nglian
	e) Address to Kampagan, Wist - tunba Medimpun.
7.	Detaiuls Known/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
8.	Reasons for dealy in reporting by the Complaint/Informant 50- 90- 14190
	Asti Is Egna.
	Did Tunbe Madimpur.
9.	Particular of properties stolen / involved : (Attach separete sheet, if required) :
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / involved :
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
12.	FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheets, if required) :
	T - 10 10 14 0 0
-	Ado- 9662 lu original Arithen Composit Alich is 161 1996. treated on File R is Attached hereasts.
D	AND THE STATE OF THE STATE OF
	ANO- 7662 Winfile. treated on File R is otherched herewith.
	41 444 5 0 0 4 1 1900
13.	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s 46 A (e) & B.E.Aet 1909.
	register the case and took up the investigation/directed 151 Rebasis Base.
	register the case and took up the investigation/directed 751 9260815 5050
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P. S
	/informant. admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	Nanda dela Manna
	Nanda dula Mahanan Signature of the Office-in-charge, Police Station with
	Name Amixa Kn. Ghost

The Officer-in-Charge, Ramnagar Police Station, Dist.- Purba Medinipur.

Sub. : F.I.R.

Sir.

In producing herewith the arrested accused person namely Rajib Patra (24) yrs) S/O Gopal Patra of Asti, PS. Egra, Dist. Purba Medinipur along with 07 (Seven) bottles Country Spirit each 600ml and ID liquor 40 (Forty) Ltrs. with Two Plastic Jarikan I, ASI Nandadulal Mahakul of Ramnagar PS do hereby lodge complaint against the above noted arrested accused person to the effect that on 131.12.16 at 20:05 hrs I, along with C/1499 Santosh Maity, C/467 Biswanath Naskar, all of Ramnagar PS left for mobile duty vide Ramnagar PS C.C. No. 5917/16 dt. 13.12.16 and GDE No. 542 dt. 13.12.16. During mobile duty on 13.12.16 at 21:05 hrs found that the above noted accused person is selling liquors to the different customers at Depal Hat under Ramnagar PS from his shop. On seeing police he tried to run away but we managed to apprehend the above mentioned accused person who was selling liquors to different customers. On asking, he disclosed his name as above On search the below noted liquors were found in his shop. On enquiry, it was known that he was conducting the business of selling of liquors without any license since last few days. On demand he failed to produce any license for possessing / selling of the liquors and any paper regarding possession of such quantity of liquors. So, I arrested the above noted accused person on 13.12.16 at 21:15 hrs. and seized below noted quantity of liquors from his possession under proper seizure list duly signed by the witnesses on 13.12.16 in between 21:25 hrs to 21:35 hrs.

Description of the seized items:

Description of the seized items:

- 1) Country Spirit each 600 ml. X 07 (Seven) bottles.
- 2) ID liquor 40 (Forty) Ltrs. with Two Plastic Jarikan.

I also took one bottle Country Spirit 600 ml and 01 Ltrs ID liquor from the above-mentioned category as sample.

Since offence has been committed U/S 46A(c) of Bengal Excise Act-1909. So I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against the arrested accused person namely Rajib Patra (24 yrs) S/O Gopal Patra of Asti, PS. Egra, Dist. Purba Medinipur U/S 46A(c) of Bengal Excise Act-1909.

Pate: 13.12.16.

Received on 13/12/16 at 22:15 hre. and [ASI NANDADULAL MAHAKUL],

Stanted Ramnagan & Cone No. 385/16 Ramnagar Police Station,

dt. 13/12/16 US. 16 A (c) & B.E. Act 1909 Dist. Purba Medinipur.

Medinipur

HAMNAGAR P.3

Purba Medinipur